### **REGINALD F. LEWIS SCHOLARS FEATURES**



**3-YEAR PROGRAM** 



ANNUAL 18-STUDENT COHORT



STUDY ABROAD EXPERIENCE



**SERVICE LEARNING** 



PROFESSIONAL & PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT MENTORS



ANNUAL LEADERSHIP RETREAT

For more information on Reginald F. Lewis Scholars, contact Dr. Claire Norris, Associate Vice President for Inclusion, Diversity, and Effectiveness, at claire.norris@ulsystem.edu or 225.219.0271.



UL System Foundation ● 1201 N. Third Street, Suite 7-300 ● Baton Rouge, LA 70802 ulsystem.edu/RFL



Reginald F. Lewis Scholars is a cohort program designed to enhance the collegiate experience of Black males across the UL System. The program recruits Black male students and provides educational programs, mentoring opportunities and co-curricular experiences.

#### Goals of the program:

- Strengthen the secondary-to-higher education pipeline to enable more Black male students to attend college;
- Increase admission, persistence and graduation rates across the UL System;
- Improve the social, academic and financial support structures for Black male students;
- Facilitate and promote mentoring development; and
- Improve employment prospects for Black males after graduation.



#### **Academic Experience**

Supports the pursuit of academic excellence through research and study abroad opportunities.



#### **Community Experience**

Develops knowledge and skills through annual service learning projects and by partnering with the System's Management & Leadership Institute.



#### **Social Experience**

Strengthens the scholars' social and network capital through mentorship and the annual scholars retreat.

# SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Reginald F. Lewis Scholar Sponsor \$30,000

**Study Abroad Sponsor** \$20,000

Scholars Retreat Sponsor \$10,000

Academic Sponsor \$5.000

**Community Sponsor** \$2,500

Mentorship Sponsor \$1,000 **Leadership Sponsor** \$500

The UL System is investing \$15,000 in each scholar's tuition and fees.

## ulsystem.edu/RFL

Make check payable to the UL System Foundation and add "Reginald F. Lewis Scholars" in the memo.

UL System Foundation 1201 North Third Street, Suite 7-300 Baton Rouge, LA 70802



